Illinois law.

Section 350.120  Sliding Fee Schedule (See Appendix A) 

a)	The Legal Advocacy Service shall charge $40 an hour for each hour spent at court or administrative hearings and $30 for each hour otherwise spent in preparation or other representation of a client whose adjusted income exceeds, but is less than or equal to twice, 150% of the federal poverty level. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	The Legal Advocacy Service shall charge $50 an hour for each hour spent at court or administrative hearings and $40 for each hour spent in preparation or other representation of a client whose adjusted income exceeds twice, but is less than or equal to three times, 150% of the federal poverty level. 

c)	The Legal Advocacy Service shall charge $60 an hour for each hour spent at court or administrative hearings and $50 for each hour spent in preparation or other representation of a client whose adjusted income exceeds three times 150% of the federal poverty level. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 11264, effective August 1, 2000) 
